
  

17th June 2019 

 

Dates for 

your Diary 

Monday 1st October Year 4 – trip to Battle Abbey 

Tuesday 2nd October Year 3 – visiting Caterham School 

Thursday 4th October Year 6 screening 

Friday 5th October Mufti Day – Donate £1.00 for the Christmas Fair 

Monday 8th October KS1 Author Visit 

Tuesday 9th October  Science Family Learning – more information to follow 

Wednesday 10th October School Photos 

Tuesday 16th October Year 5 – trip to British Museum 

Nasal Flu Vaccination  

Wednesday 17th October Open Morning for prospective parents from 9.30am 

Thursday 18th October Harvest Assembly – collecting for the Caterham Foodbank 

Friday 19th October SU2C – wear orange and donate £1.00 to Cancer Research 

Tuesday 30th October Year 2 – Trip to Bodium Castle – Information to follow 

Friday 2nd November Reception – Bedtime Stories / Pyjama Day 

Friday 9th November Space Camp – information to follow 

Tuesday 13th November Parents Evening – information to follow 

Wednesday 14th November Parents Evening – information to follow 

Friday 16th November Bingo – fundraising event – information to follow 

Wednesday 21st November Bags 2 School Collection 

Friday 23rd November INSET DAY 

Friday 30th November Mufti Day – Information to follow 

Saturday 1st December Christmas Market 

Wednesday 12th December Nursery Christmas Performance 11.15am and 2.00pm 

Thursday 13th December Year 1 trip to the Harlequin Theatre 

Reception Class Christmas Performance 2.00pm 

Friday 14th December Christmas Jumper Day 

Nasal Flue Vaccination 

Tuesday 18th December Christmas Dinner 

Reception ‘Christmas Craft-er-noon’ – information to follow 

 

Sports Day 

This year Sports day will be taking place over two days – please see below as to when and what 

time your child’s Sports Day takes place. The children will enjoy taking part in a variety of races 

on the school field where they will be sat in their house teams.  

We would like to invite you to come and show your support for the children. Parents/carers will 

need to enter the school through the back gate via Park Road and sit in the designated area for 

spectators. Parents/carers will not be able to enter the school via the main entrance or be 

permitted to enter the school buildings at any time during the event for safeguarding reasons. 

With regards to this, outdoor toilets will be accessible and we encourage you to bring your own 

food and drinks if you wish to (and maybe a blanket or folding chairs!) To ensure the event runs 

smoothly within the time we are given, unfortunately we will not be allowing children to visit their 

parents during or after the races, and we kindly ask that you stay in the designated area for 

parents/carers at all times to ensure the children are in the right place at the right time with their 

teachers. 

In addition to Sports Day, the children will get the opportunity to explore and develop skills in a 

wide variety of different sports to celebrate ‘Sports Week’. This will involve a carousel of different 

activities and many other sports-related activities throughout the week.  

We hope it will be an enjoyable event for both you and the children (fingers crossed for good 

weather!) and we look forward to seeing you there. 

   

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to ask  your child’s class teacher. 

 

Discos 

The school disco is on Thursday 27th June, have you booked your childs place yet?  The disco 

times will be as follows: 

 

Reception  3.15pm – 4.15pm 

Years 1 & 2 4.30 pm – 5.30 pm 

Years 3 & 4 5.45 pm – 6.45 pm 

Years 5 & 6 7.00 pm – 8.00 pm 

 

In order to run the discos we do rely on volunteers to come along and help set up, sell drinks and 

snacks and clear up – if you are able to help before, during or after the discos please contact the 

school office or email friends@hillcroftschool.org 

 

 

 

Tuesday 25th June 

Years 3 and 4 - 9:30am-11:00am 

Years 5 and 6 - 1:30pm-3:00pm 

Wednesday 26th June 

EYFS/KS1 – 9:30am-11:15am 

mailto:friends@hillcroftschool.org


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates for your Diary 

Tuesday 25th June Sports Day for Years 3 / 4 at 9.30am 

Sports Day for Years 5 / 6 at 1.30pm 

Wednesday 26th June Sports Day for EYFS and KS1 at 9.30am 

Thursday 27th June Discos  

Friday 28th June INSET DAY 

Monday 1st July Year 5 – Caterham School Community Day 

Tuesday 2nd July Year 6 - De Stafford Induction Day 

Wednesday 3rd July Year 6 - De Stafford Induction Day 

Tuesday 9th July Bag 2 School Collection 

Monday 15th July  Year 1 – British Wildlife Centre – information to follow 

Year 6 Production – information to follow 

Friday 19th July Year 6 Prize Giving – more information to follow 

Last day of term 

 

 

School Terms and Holiday Dates   2019 - 2020 

Autumn Term 2019 

INSET Day:                                     Monday 2nd  September  

INSET Day:                                     Tuesday 3rd  September 

Term Starts: Children Return       Wednesday 4th September 

Half Term:                                      Monday 28th  October – Friday 31st October 

Term Ends:                                     Friday 20th  December      

Spring Term 2020 

Term Starts: Children Return       Monday 6th January  

INSET Day:                                     Friday 14th February 

Half Term:                                      Monday 17th February – Friday 21st  February 

INSET Day:                                     Friday 3rd April 

Term Ends:                                     Friday 3rd  April 

Summer Term 2020 

Term Starts: Children Return        Monday 20th  April 

Bank Holiday                                 Friday 8th May – date changed due to 75th Anniversary of VE Day 

Half Term:                                       Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 

INSET Day:                                      Friday 26th June 

Term Ends:                                      Friday 17th July   

INSET Day:                                      Monday 20th July  

 

         

 

 


